GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 307
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.11.2016

PRODUCTION BY HZL

307. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:
Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Hindustan Zinc Limited (HZL) undertakes production in the mining area;

(b) if so, the details of the metals and minerals produced by HZL during each of the last three years along with their quantity separately in terms of metric tones; and

(c) the quantum of revenue earned by the HZL during the last three years as well as current year so far?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FORPOWER, COAL, NEW AND
RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(@) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details in metric tones are as under: -

Product 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Lead — Zinc Ore Production |92,90,233 |93,62,659 |104,52,949
(DMT)
Zinc Metal Production (MT) 749,167 733,803 758,938
Lead Metal Production (MT) 129,858 134,898 151,576
Silver Metal Production (MT) 388 368 459
(c) The details are as under:-
Net Revenue | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17(upto  September
(Rs. Cr.) 2016)

13636 14788 14226 6,595
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